“ Burgess & Harper
W Funeral Directors

Declaration of Ownership

» Burgess & Harper Funeral Directors is wholly owned by Funeral Partners Limited, a subsidiary of
Funeral Partners Bidco Limited.

Register of Charitable Donations & Contributions, Payments & Gratuities

* We work alongside a number of charities, organisations and individuals within the funeral sector.

Please see below a list of those who we have recently supported where the total amount was more
than £250. These activities listed below have been carried out across Funeral Partners branches.

Register of Gifts Amount Type of Support Details of Activity Date
Person / Institution [£]
Colin Glenn Christian £1,000 Donation James Brown Community Fund Oct-22
Fellowship Donation
Countess Mountbatten £1,548 Donation and Gift Light Up A Life Event, Remembrance Mar-22 -
Hospice, Hampshire Event and Gift Nov-22
Cruse Bereavement Care £7,000 Fundraising and Donation Sponsored Walk and Donation Jun-22 -
(Northern Ireland) Nov-22
East Belfast Mission £1,650 Donation James Brown Community Fund Jul-22 -
Donation Dec-22
Frimley Park Hospital £368 Donation Donation Jun-22 -
Dec-22
Gary McGovern £866 Gratuities Gratuities for Graveside Assistance May-22 -
Feb-23
Great Ormond Street £27,234 Fundraising and Donation Charity Football Event, London May-22 -
Children's Hospital Charity Marathon, Charity Dinner Jan-23
Leeds Hospital Charity £500 Donation Donation Mar-22
Macmillan Cancer Support ~ £293 Fundraising and Donation World's Biggest Coffee Morning Event Sep-22
and Bake Sale
Martlets Hospice £590 Fundraising Fundraising Nov-22
Megain Memorial Church £1,850 Donation James Brown Community Fund Jul-22 -
of the Nazarene Donation Feb-23
Michael Sobell Hospice £1,200 Donation n/a Mar-22 -
Feb-23
Monkstown Village £1,000 Donation James Brown Community Fund Dec-22

Initiatives
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Register of Gifts
Person / Institution

Northern Ireland Hospice

Paul's Cancer Support
Centre

Rev. Miles Newton
Salisbury Hospice Charity

St. Clements Church,
Castle Bromwich

St. Cuthberts Church,
Colburn

St. Dunstan's Church
St. Johns Church

St. Lukes Church,
St. Helens

St. Magddalens Church,
Seaham

St. Martin's Church,
East Horsley

St. Matthew's Church,
Edgeley

Sunderland Royal Hospital
(Pam Hall, Vic Oliver,
Andrea Hubbard)

Thames Hospice

The Diocese of Down
& Dromore

Weston Park Cancer
Charity

Woking Hospice

Young at Heart
Bereavement Charity
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Amount

[£]
£250

£2,310

£300
£362

£255

£1,000

£320
£250

£303

£795

£525

£442

£503

£12,951

£1,300

£1,480

£6,657

£500

Type of Support

Fundraising

Fundraising

Donation
Donation

Fundraising and Gift

Donation

Donation and Gift
Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Gratuities and Gifts

Fundraising, Donation and
Gift

Donation

Fundraising

Fundraising and Donation

Donation

Details of Activity

Fundraising Coffee Morning

Fundraising Activities and Donation

Donation
Donation

Sponsored 60k Walk and Gift

Community Garden Project Donation

Donation
Donation

Donation

Donation of Memorial Bench

Quiz Night

Donation

Mortuary Gratuities and Gifts

Fundraising Activities, Donation and Gift

Donation

Various Fundraising Activities

Various Fundraising Activities

Donation

Date

Nov-22

Mar-22 -
May-22

Nov-22
Mar-22

Mar-22

Mar-22

Dec-22
Nov-22

Mar-22 -
Dec-22

Feb-23
May-22 -
Dec-22
Dec-22

Mar-22 -
Feb-23

Mar-22 -
Mar-23

May-22 -
Oct-22

Aug-22
Mar-22 -
Feb-23

Nov-22
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