

## **Declaration of Ownership**

 Burgess & Harper Funeral Directors is wholly owned by Funeral Partners Limited, a subsidiary of Funeral Partners Bidco Limited.

## Register of Charitable Donations & Contributions, Payments & Gratuities

• We work alongside a number of charities, organisations and individuals within the funeral sector. Please see below a list of those who we have recently supported where the total amount was more than £250. These activities listed below have been carried out across Funeral Partners branches.

Register of Gifts Person / Institution	Amount [£]	Type of Support	Details of Activity	Date
Colin Glenn Christian Fellowship	£1,000	Donation	James Brown Community Fund Donation	Oct-22
Countess Mountbatten Hospice, Hampshire	£1,548	Donation and Gift	Light Up A Life Event, Remembrance Event and Gift	Mar-22 - Nov-22
Cruse Bereavement Care (Northern Ireland)	£7,000	Fundraising and Donation	Sponsored Walk and Donation	Jun-22 - Nov-22
East Belfast Mission	£1,650	Donation	James Brown Community Fund Donation	Jul-22 - Dec-22
Frimley Park Hospital	£368	Donation	Donation	Jun-22 - Dec-22
Gary McGovern	£866	Gratuities	Gratuities for Graveside Assistance	May-22 - Feb-23
Great Ormond Street Children's Hospital Charity	£27,234	Fundraising and Donation	Charity Football Event, London Marathon, Charity Dinner	May-22 - Jan-23
Leeds Hospital Charity	£500	Donation	Donation	Mar-22
Macmillan Cancer Support	£293	Fundraising and Donation	World's Biggest Coffee Morning Event and Bake Sale	Sep-22
Martlets Hospice	£590	Fundraising	Fundraising	Nov-22
Megain Memorial Church of the Nazarene	£1,850	Donation	James Brown Community Fund Donation	Jul-22 - Feb-23
Michael Sobell Hospice	£1,200	Donation	n/a	Mar-22 - Feb-23
Monkstown Village nitiatives	£1,000	Donation	James Brown Community Fund Donation	Dec-22

Page 1 of 2 Revised 01/04/23

Register of Gifts Person / Institution	Amount [£]	Type of Support	Details of Activity	Date
Northern Ireland Hospice	£250	Fundraising	Fundraising Coffee Morning	Nov-22
Paul's Cancer Support Centre	£2,310	Fundraising	Fundraising Activities and Donation	Mar-22 - May-22
Rev. Miles Newton	£300	Donation	Donation	Nov-22
Salisbury Hospice Charity	£362	Donation	Donation	Mar-22
St. Clements Church, Castle Bromwich	£255	Fundraising and Gift	Sponsored 60k Walk and Gift	Mar-22
St. Cuthberts Church, Colburn	£1,000	Donation	Community Garden Project Donation	Mar-22
St. Dunstan's Church	£320	Donation and Gift	Donation	Dec-22
St. Johns Church	£250	Donation	Donation	Nov-22
St. Lukes Church, St. Helens	£303	Donation	Donation	Mar-22 - Dec-22
St. Magddalens Church, Seaham	£795	Donation	Donation of Memorial Bench	Feb-23
St. Martin's Church, East Horsley	£525	Donation	Quiz Night	May-22 - Dec-22
St. Matthew's Church, Edgeley	£442	Donation	Donation	Dec-22
Sunderland Royal Hospital (Pam Hall, Vic Oliver, Andrea Hubbard)	£503	Gratuities and Gifts	Mortuary Gratuities and Gifts	Mar-22 - Feb-23
Thames Hospice	£12,951	Fundraising, Donation and Gift	Fundraising Activities, Donation and Gift	Mar-22 - Mar-23
The Diocese of Down & Dromore	£1,300	Donation	Donation	May-22 - Oct-22
Weston Park Cancer Charity	£1,480	Fundraising	Various Fundraising Activities	Aug-22
Woking Hospice	£6,657	Fundraising and Donation	Various Fundraising Activities	Mar-22 - Feb-23
Young at Heart Bereavement Charity	£500	Donation	Donation	Nov-22

Page 2 of 2 Revised 01/04/23